

December 2018 Information to the Unitholders of Credit Suisse (Lux) Asia Local Currency Bond Fund Credit Suisse (Lux) Asia Corporate Bond Fund

CREDIT SUISSE FUND MANAGEMENT S.A.

Registered office: 5, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180 Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg B 72.925

(the "Management Company")

acting in its own name and on behalf of

CS Investment Funds 13

Fonds commun de placement R.C.S. Luxembourg K681

(the "Fund")

Notice to the Unitholders of **Credit Suisse (Lux) Asia Local Currency Bond Fund** and **Credit Suisse (Lux) Asia Corporate Bond Fund** (the "**Subfunds**") that the board of directors of the Management Company acting on behalf of the Fund decided to appoint **Credit Suisse (Hong Kong) Limited**, as the new co-investment manager of the Subfunds together with **Credit Suisse (Singapore) Limited**, with effect as of **1 January 2019**. The Co-Investment Managers will be jointly responsible for taking investment decisions pertaining to the Subfunds' investment portfolio.

This change does not affect the investment policy of the Subfunds and does not have any impact on their fee structure.

Unitholders of the Subfunds should note that the prospectus of the Fund will be amended at the next occasion. The new prospectus of the Fund may then be obtained in accordance with the provision of the prospectus at the registered office of the Management Company.

These documents are also available on <u>www.credit-suisse.com</u>.

Luxembourg, 28 December 2018

The Board of Directors of the Management Company, on behalf of the Fund